:

IS

Client Codes: FREED15.001T, 002T, 003T, 004T, 00ST, 006T, 007T, 008T, 009T. 011T, 012T, 013T, 014T, 015T, 031T, 032T, 033T

02-11-2002
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101978986

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATEN 1> AND I KADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list
numerically)

Thompson Newspapers Licensing Corporation

() Individual

() Association

() General Partnership

() Limited Partnership

(X) Corporation - Delaware
() Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
) Yes X) No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Freedom Newspapers of Arizona, Inc.
Internal Address: 17666 Fitch Avenue
Street Address: 17666 Fitch Avenue

City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614

() Individual

() Association

() General Partnership

() Limited Partnership

(X) Corporation - California
() Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
O Yes X) No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

() Merger

() Security Agreement
() Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in
1 above) November 13, 2001

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
a. Trademark Application No(s): See Attachment "A"
b. Trademark Registration No(s): See Aftachment "A"

Additional numbers attached? (X)  Yes O ' No

nS sy

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Tirzah Abé Lowe
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
Customer No. 20,995
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive
City: Newport Beach State: CA  ZIP: 92660
Attorney's Docket No’s.: FREED15.001T, 002T, 003T,
004T, 00ST, 006T, 007T, 008T, 009T, 011T, 012T, 013T,
014T, 015T, 031T, 032T, 033T

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): $465.00

(X) Enclosed R
0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may
be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

18
™~
02/12/2002 GTONL1 00000049 111410 75678519
01 FC:481 40,00 0P
02 FC:482 40.00 CH 385.00 0P
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9.  Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.

Tirzah Ab¢ Lowe Fr el %’%M 2-5-02

Name of Person Signing Signat(re Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Attn: Assignment Division
Crystal Gateway-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Arlington, VA 22202

HADOCS\TAL\TAL-4571.DOCbb
011702

TRADEMARK
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FEDERAL APPLICATIONS:

Mark:
(480)

(480) EMPLOYMENT
(480) HOMES

(480) IN THE KNOW
(480) JOBS

(480) KIDS

(480) LIVING

(480) REAL ESTATE
(480) WOMAN

ARIZONA FOR YOU.COM

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS:

Mark

CHANDLER ARIZONAN
TRIBUNE

DESERT NESTING
GILBERT TRIBUNE
MESA TRIBUNE

NEW HOMES OF THE
SOUTHWEST

SCOTTSDALE PROGRESS
TRIBUNE

SILICON DESERT
THE SCOTTSDALE TRIBUNE

HADOCS\TALATAL-4572.DOC/bb
011702

Attachment “A”

Application No.

75/678,519
75/678,303
75/678,304
75/678,518
75/678,517
75/678,516
75/678,753
75/678,760
75/678,515

75/547 448

Registration No.

1,604,648

2,166,689
1,966,689
1,605,525

2,181,648

1,966,688

2,191,661

2,277,198

Application Date
04/09/99

04/09/99
04/09/99
04/09/99
04/09/99
04/09/99
04/09/99
04/09/99
04/09/99

09/03/98

Registration Date
07/03/90

06/16/98
04/09/96
07/10/90

08/11/98

04/09/96

09/22/98

09/14/99

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corporation (the “Grantor”) is the owner
of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trade names and
registrations listed on Schedule “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof (the
“Trademarks™), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Newspapers of Arizona, Inc. (the “Grantee”) is desirous of
acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, its successors and assigns
does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and permitted
assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all
proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith. This assignment shall be effective as of
August 3, 2000.

TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has /cjaused this Trademark Assignment to
be executed by its duly authorized officeron this _ / 3 day of Az <y O c’,< 2001.

THOMSON NEWSPAPERS LICENSING
CORPORATION

0
Y

amesR Schurr
Premdent

STATEOF DNelaware
SS.

N N’ N’

COUNTY OF e C getlel

On this, the ‘!%_4,_;\/ day of }C}Q‘VPMJ)'EV” , 2001 before me, a Notary Public, the
undersigned officer, personally appeared James R. Schurr, known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same of the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

. /' //\
‘i“/ N m_‘ww \ M}
Notary Public \

TRADEMARK
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STATE REGISTRATIONS:

Mark
A SALUTE TO WINTER
RESIDENTS

CHANDLER ARIZONAN
TRIBUNE

TEMPE DAILY NEWS
TRIBUNE

THE MESA TRIBUNE

THE TRIBUNE

TRIBUNE NEWSPAPERS

FEDERAL APPLICATIONS:

Mark:
(480)

(480) CLASSIFIEDS
(480) EMPLOYMENT
(480) HOMES

(480) IN THE KNOW
(480) JOBS

(480) KIDS

SCHEDULE “A”

State Registration No. Registration Date
AZ 26,886 12/07/98
AZ 24,875 12/16/86
AZ 24,874 12/16/86
AZ 24,873 12/16/86
AZ 41,690 10/13/98
AZ 24,827 11/24/86
Application No. Application Date
75/678,519 04/09/99
75/678,301 04/09/99
75/678,303 04/09/99
75/678,304 04/09/99
75/678,518 04/09/99
75/678,517 04/09/99
75/678,516 04/09/99
TRADEMARK
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Mark: Application No. Application Date

(480) LIVING 75/678,753 04/09/99
(480) REAL ESTATE 75/678,760 04/09/99
(480) WOMAN 75/678,515 04/09/99
ARIZONA FOR YOU.COM 75/547,448 09/03/98
FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS:

Mark Registration No. Registration Date
CHANDLER ARIZONAN 1,604,648 07/03/90
TRIBUNE

DESERT NESTING 2,166,689 06/16/98
GILBERT TRIBUNE 1,966,689 04/09/96
MESA TRIBUNE 1,605,525 07/10/90
NEW HOMES OF THE 2,181,648 08/11/98
SOUTHWEST

SCOTTSDALE PROGRESS 1,966,688 04/09/96
TRIBUNE

SILICON DESERT 2,191,661 09/22/98
TEMPE DAILY NEWS - 1,604,574 07/03/90
TRIBUNE

THE SCOTTSDALE TRIBUNE 2,277,198 09/14/99

HADOCS\JCC\THOMSON NEWSPAPERS.DOC
092900
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