02-11-2002

R



ET

101978986

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)

Thompson Newspapers Licensing Corporation

- () Individual
- () Association
- () General Partnership
- () Limited Partnership
- (X) Corporation Delaware
- () Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes ()

(X)

No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Freedom Newspapers of Arizona, Inc. Internal Address: 17666 Fitch Avenue Street Address: 17666 Fitch Avenue City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614

- () Individual
- () Association
- () General Partnership
- () Limited Partnership
- (X) Corporation California
- () Other:

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

()

Yes

(X)

No

- Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment
 - () Merger
 - () Security Agreement
 - () Change of Name
 - Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) November 13, 2001

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Tirzah Abé Lowe

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995

Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive

City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660

Attorney's Docket No's.: FREED15.001T, 002T, 003T,

004T, 005T, 006T, 007T, 008T, 009T, 011T, 012T, 013T,

014T, 015T, 031T, 032T, 033T

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

a. Trademark Application No(s): See Attachment "A"

b. Trademark Registration No(s): See Attachment "A"

Additional numbers attached? (X)

Yes

No

75678519

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):

\$465.00

(X) Enclosed

0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

02/12/2002 GTON11

00000049 111410

75678519

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH

40.00 DP 385.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Tirzah Abé Lowe</u> Name of Person Signing Fijel Ahi Lowe
Signature

2-8-02

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Attn: Assignment Division
Crystal Gateway-4
1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320
Arlington, VA 22202

H:\DOCS\TAL\TAL-4571.DOCbb 011702

Attachment "A"

FEDERAL APPLICATIONS:

<u>Mark:</u> (480)	<u>Application No.</u> 75/678,519	Application Date 04/09/99
(480) EMPLOYMENT	75/678,303	04/09/99
(480) HOMES	75/678,304	04/09/99
(480) IN THE KNOW	75/678,518	04/09/99
(480) JOBS	75/678,517	04/09/99
(480) KIDS	75/678,516	04/09/99
(480) LIVING	75/678,753	04/09/99
(480) REAL ESTATE	75/678,760	04/09/99
(480) WOMAN	75/678,515	04/09/99
ARIZONA FOR YOU.COM	75/547,448	09/03/98

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS:

<u>Mark</u> CHANDLER ARIZONAN TRIBUNE	Registration No. 1,604,648	Registration Date 07/03/90
DESERT NESTING	2,166,689	06/16/98
GILBERT TRIBUNE	1,966,689	04/09/96
MESA TRIBUNE	1,605,525	07/10/90
NEW HOMES OF THE SOUTHWEST	2,181,648	08/11/98
SCOTTSDALE PROGRESS TRIBUNE	1,966,688	04/09/96
SILICON DESERT	2,191,661	09/22/98
THE SCOTTSDALE TRIBUNE H:\DOCS\TAL\TAL-4572.DOC/bb 011702	2,277,198	09/14/99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Newspapers Licensing Corporation (the "Grantor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trade names and registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Freedom Newspapers of Arizona, Inc. (the "Grantee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Grantee, its successors, transferees and permitted assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof and all goodwill associated therewith. This assignment shall be effective as of August 3, 2000.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und be executed by its duly authorized officer on	lersigne this	ed has caused this Trademark Assignment to 13 Eday of November, 2001.
		THOMSON NEWSPAPERS LICENSING CORPORATION
		By: Amu Admin James R. Schurr President
STATE OF Delaware)	
COUNTY OF New Costle) ss.)	

On this, the 13th day of November, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared James R. Schurr, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of the purposes therein contained.

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Kathryn (1. Oakley Notary Public

SCHEDULE "A"

STATE REGISTRATIONS:

Mark A SALUTE TO WINTER RESIDENTS	State AZ	Registration No. 26,886	Registration Date 12/07/98
CHANDLER ARIZONAN TRIBUNE	AZ	24,875	12/16/86
TEMPE DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE	AZ	24,874	12/16/86
THE MESA TRIBUNE	AZ	24,873	12/16/86
THE TRIBUNE	AZ	41,690	10/13/98
TRIBUNE NEWSPAPERS	AZ	24,827	11/24/86

FEDERAL APPLICATIONS:

Mark: (480)	Application No. 75/678,519	Application Date 04/09/99
(480) CLASSIFIEDS	75/678,301	04/09/99
(480) EMPLOYMENT	75/678,303	04/09/99
(480) HOMES	75/678,304	04/09/99
(480) IN THE KNOW	75/678,518	04/09/99
(480) JOBS	75/678,517	04/09/99
(480) KIDS	75/678,516	04/09/99

Mark: (480) LIVING	Application No. 75/678,753	Application Date 04/09/99
(480) REAL ESTATE	75/678,760	04/09/99
(480) WOMAN	75/678,515	04/09/99
ARIZONA FOR YOU.COM	75/547,448	09/03/98

FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS:

Mark CHANDLER ARIZONAN TRIBUNE	Registration No. 1,604,648	Registration Date 07/03/90
DESERT NESTING	2,166,689	06/16/98
GILBERT TRIBUNE	1,966,689	04/09/96
MESA TRIBUNE	1,605,525	07/10/90
NEW HOMES OF THE SOUTHWEST	2,181,648	08/11/98
SCOTTSDALE PROGRESS TRIBUNE	1,966,688	04/09/96
SILICON DESERT	2,191,661	09/22/98
TEMPE DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE	1,604,574	07/03/90
THE SCOTTSDALE TRIBUNE	2,277,198	09/14/99

H:\DOCS\JCC\THOMSON NEWSPAPERS.DOC 092900

RECORDED: 02/11/2002